# 502693187 02/24/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2739793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER S. MUDD	07/28/2011	
AHMET TEZEL	07/28/2011	
SHAOHUI QIU	07/28/2011	
LEE F. POWERS	07/28/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13915194

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)246-4249 Phone: 714-246-4160

Email: patents\_ip@allergan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALLERGAN, INC.

Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18554CON (FAC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA FOX
Signature:	/Linda Allyson Fox/
	PATENT

502693187 REEL: 032284 FRAME: 0474

Date:	02/24/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=18554 Assignment (signed) (1)#pag source=18554 Assignment (signed) (1)#pag source=18554 Assignment (signed) (1)#pag source=18554 Assignment (signed) (1)#pag	e2.tif e3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032284 FRAME: 0475

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, Christopher S. Mudd, Ahmet Tezel, Shaohul Qiu, and Lee F. Powers (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled MODULAR INJECTION DEVICE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 19, 2011, under application number 13/111,731.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and sealthis

7/28	, 2011.			mudd	<b>i</b> =
		C	hfistopher Ś. M	udd	
State of CALIFORNIA	)				
	) ss:				
County of SANTA BARBARA	)				
On	who proved to me led to the within leic authorized ca	on the basis of sinstrument and pacity(ies), and	satisfactory evic acknowledged that by his/h <del>or</del> /	tence to be the to me that he <del>thei</del> r signature	person <del>(s)</del> e/s <del>he/they</del> <del>(s)</del> on the
I certify under PENALTY OF I paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under	the laws of the	State of Calif	omia that the	foregoing
				Andrew Andrew	
VALTINESS and hand and	official seal.		LORENA L. JO Commission # 1	- 86.	

Assignment

Page 1

Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We I	nave hereunto set h	and and seal this		
7/28/261	, 2011.	4		······
State of CALIFORNIA	) ) ss:	, Anmi	et Tezel	
County of SANTA BARBARA	)			
On July 2/// appeared Ahmet Tezel, who pro name(s) is/are subscribed to the same in his/bar/their authorized person(s), or the entity upon beh	ved to me on the ba within instrument a capacity( <del>tes</del> ), and t	isis of satisfactory nd acknowledged hat by his/ <del>ker/the</del>	to me that he/sbe/the	erson <del>(e)</del> whose ey executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF F paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under th	e laws of the St	tate of California that	t the foregoing
WITNESS payshand and	official seal.		LOSENAL JONES Commyssion # 1891623 Notaly Public - California Santa Barbara County Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2	
Commo Notary Santa	RENA L. JONES ission # 1891623 Public - California a Barbara County Expires Jun 30, 2014	and and seal this		
	, 2011.			
State of CALIFORNIA	) )ss:	Shao	hui Qiu	
County of SANTA BARBARA	)			
Onappeared Shaohul Qiu, who proviname(s) is/are subscribed to the same in his/her/thelr authorized person(s), or the entity upon behavior	within instrument as capacity(ies), and to	sis of satisfactory nd acknowledged hat by his/her/the	evidence to be the po to me that he/she/the ir signature(s) on the	y executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF P paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the	e laws of the St	ate of California that	the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.			
Notary Public				

Assignment

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We h	ave hereunto set har	nd and seal t	this	
	, 2011.			
		1	Ahmet Tezel	
State of CALIFORNIA	) )ss:			
County of SANTA BARBARA	)			
On	before me,		, Notary Public, pers	onally
name(s) is/are subscribed to the	within instrument and capacity(ies), and the	d acknowled at by his/he	Notary Public, pers- ctory evidence to be the person(s) v dged to me that he/she/they execute r/their signature(s) on the instrume executed the instrument.	ed the
I certify under PENALTY OF F paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the	laws of th	e State of California that the fore	going
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.			
Notary Public	***************************************			
·				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We h	ave hereunte est har	leas hae hr	fhie	
			- Aidar 5	~~~~
luly_28+h			Shaohui Qiu	
State of CALIFORNIA PW	)			
STATE OF MA OW County of SANTA BARBARA	) ss: )			
Madlesex	· **			
			Notary Public, pers	
			iged to me that (ne)she/they execute	
same in his/her/their authorized	capacity(ies), and th	at by his/he	r/their signature(s) on the instrume	nt the
person(s), or the entity upon beh	alf of which the perso	on(s) acted,	executed the instrument.  HISSYChis2TIS	
I certify under PENALTY OF F paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under the	laws of th	e State of California that the fore	going
WiTN∯SS my hand and	official seal.			
	ns.			
Notary Public				
	ANA WILSON			
Ŵ,	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massa My Commission Free Oct.			

Assignment

Page 2

IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I/We I	nave hereunto set	t hand and	d seal this		
July 2	184	, 2011.		];	······································	
	الع د تدند		***	Lee F. P	owers	
State of CALIFO	RNIA AW	) ) ss:		*		
	diesen	)	^	( ) ( )		
on July :	28 20 U	before me,	ANH	WILSON	, Notary Pu	ublic, personally
appeared Lee F	. Powers, who	proved to me or				
whose name(s)	is/are subscrib	ed to the within	instrume	nt and acknow	wledged to me	that he/she/they
executed the sa	me in his/her/th	neir authorized ca	apacity(ies	), and that by	his/her/their sig	nature(s) on the
instrument the pe	rson(s), or the	entity upon behall	f of which	the person(s)	acted, executed t	the instrument.
					Hassachus	थार्ड
		PERJURY under	the laws	of the State	of California the	at the foregoing
paragraph is true	and correct.					
WITNES	S my hand and	official seal.				
<u> </u>	<u>a Wa</u>	<u> 2011 -                                 </u>				
Notary P	ublic	in section				
J	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	······				
2		/ILSON				
110.		/ Public				
		of Massachusetts   				
1	terk Commings.	TOTAL SHIPS SHIP THE S				

Assignment

RECORDED: 02/24/2014

Page 3